



Inszone Insurance Services Acquires Green Arrow Insurance Solutions

Continued Expansion in California

September 11, 2019 10:30 AM Pacific Daylight Time

SACRAMENTO, Calif.--(<u>BUSINESS WIRE</u>)--Inszone Insurance Services, a rapidly growing national provider of personal and commercial lines insurance, announced today the acquisition of Green Arrow Insurance Solutions. Green Arrow Insurance Solutions will merge and operate under the Inszone Insurance brand going forward.

Green Arrow Insurance Solutions is a family owned agency founded by David Asemanfar in 2002 and headquartered in Torrance. Mr. Asemanfar founded and built the agency with the purpose of providing outstanding insurance products and services to California businesses. Mr. Asemanfar found in Inszone Insurance the right partner to build upon the foundation he created with Green Arrow. "Inszone Insurance offers an exciting opportunity for Green Arrow customers, expanding their access to more insurance options, a larger servicing team, and evolving technology. I feel assured our customers will be well taken care of," explains Mr. Asemanfar.

Green Arrow Insurance Solutions becomes the third acquisition for Inszone Insurance in California, and fifth in the west coast. Norm Hudson, CEO of Inszone Insurance, commented, "Inszone's acquisition of Green Arrow provides a major growth opportunity for our company, as we increase our reach in Southern California and the west coast. We are excited to bring additional resources to Green Arrow customers and look forward to bringing them into the Inszone family and continue working with them for years to come."

Inszone Insurance is expected to complete a number of important transactions in the upcoming months as it continues to build its national presence.

About Inszone:

Established in 2002 Inszone Insurance Services is a leading privately held Insurance agency based in Sacramento California, focused on Personal and Commercial Insurance for both small and large businesses. With a strong and experienced management team, Inszone continues to grow organically as well as through acquisitions. Over the past 2 years Inszone has acquired multiple agencies in California and Arizona and expanded its operations into Nevada. The company is looking to continue expanding regionally into the western part of the United States. For more information about Inszone, please visit www.inszoneinsurance.com